
EqUI trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

lK/SN / 244lSEHSSANO397799 /ADr'25

I Mr.Kiran Kumar B L,

s/o.Lakshmana Narasegowda,

iomoound Hole beedi, Belur,

Hassan, Karnataka - 573 115'

Mrs.Chaithra U P,

W/o.Lakshamana Narasegowda,

Compound Hole beedi, Belut

Hassan, Karnataka - 573 115'

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF Ii'titOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act' 2OO2' r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002'

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers' Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor' the physicnl

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd'' will be

so|d on "AS IS WHERE IS' "AS Is WHAT IS CONDITION" on 05-o5-2o25 for recovery of Rs S'48'816/- as

on 01.06.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s' 13(2) of SARFAESI Act' 2OO2' with further interest from

OZ.O6.2O24on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc ' 
(Total Outstanding being Rs'10'58'720/- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd'' from 1' Mr'Kiran Kumar B L (Borrower)'

2. Chaithra U P (Co-Borrower)

Reserye Price: Rs'16,20,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)

Eamest tloneY Deposit: Rs'1162,000/- (Rup€es One I'akhs Sixty Two Thousand only)

2

II

T.+g14442s95ooo F +91 rt4 4299 5O5O 1 orporaeoequitar.in I www.equiebank.com I roll Fre€: 18m l03 1222 | CIN No: 155191IN 1993PtC02528o

Equitas smal finance Bank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4. Ftoor, phal€ n. sp€n(er ptaza, t{o 769. Mounr Road, Anna sal.L Chennat lamil Nadu, lrdB . 5m @2

408 759J
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk ryith us, you contribute towolds o better society,

\



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERry

All the peace and parcer of property No 151600403501700124, Katha No.17r}4rr7, site situated at
attalagere village, chikkamedur Gramapanchayath, Berur Taruk, measuring east to west 12.19 mtr (40 feeo,
north to south 9.14 mtr (30 ft), total Extent 111.42 sq.mtr and bounded on the;

North By

South By

East By

West By

Measurement

: Site No.18;
: Site No.16;
: Moraraji school;
:Road;
: East to west 12.19 mtr, north to south 9.14mtr.,
Total 111.42 sq.mtr.

Situated at within the Sub-registration district of Belur and Registration District of Hassan.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E_Auction Sale, please refer to the
www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place: Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

link provided tn



EqUI --trJ5

TO E

SALENoTIcEUNDERsARFAEstAcT2oo2(hereafte]referredtoasAct)
r/w sEcunrrY iiienesr lerlroncEMENr) RULEs' 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act' the Possessron of the below mentioned property

was taken on behatf of the eqri ., t'iifi,nun* ii"r,. i*,t"a, by the Authorized officer of the Bank'

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the propertv descrtbed herern below on "AS

rs *HERE rS BASrs" and ,,As rs il;;"ii66in-on"'rno"r- ,ul"r 8 & d of the sard Act, throush online

auction.

oescriPtion of the Immova ble Property

Total Due + Interest from
7s Name & AddressBorrower/s & Guarantol

151600403501700124, Katha No'r7 lo4lL7, site situated

at attalagere Village, Chikkamedur Gramapanchayath'

Belur Taluk, measuring east to west 12 19 mtr (40 feeD'

north to south 9.14 mtr (30 ft), total Extent 111 42 sq'mtr

and bounded on the;

: Site No.18;

: Site No.16;

: Moraraji school;

: Road;

: East to west 12.19 mtr, north to south

9.14mtr., Total 111.42 sq mtr'

Situated at within the 5ub-registration district of Belur and

Reqistration District of Hassan'

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

"aih 
o, p"rran"ntly fastened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /

the peace and Parce lof

mamool rig hts annexed thereto

All

North BY

South BY

East By

West BY

Measurement

property No

S/o. Lakshmana Narasegowda,

CbmPound Hole beedi, Belur,

Hassan, Karnataka - 573 115'

2. Mrs.Chaithra U P,

w/o.Lakshamana Nardsegowda,

ComDound Hole beedi, Belur,

Hassan, Karnataka - 573 115'

Loan Account No:- SEHSSAN0397799

Claim Amount Due Rs 8,48,816/- as on

Ot.OO.ZOZ  with further interest from

02.06.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs'

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs'10,58,720l- as on

26-03-2025).

1 Mr.Kiran Kumar B L,

t:

PM1 302.MA to1 .o01252005-50eSalofTime&Date
001 PMoto00 MA01252029 04-25 to-04-2007noIofme nspectiTi&teDa

nousao ndTh )lyTwekhLa sn ntySixteeRu0001 peesRs. (6l20,rlP ceReserve
nd onsaThou lyTwokhLa sneo SixtyRu1Rs, ( pees2,000D ,6estrn eposiEa Money

E
Equitas Small Finance Eank Limited

(Previously knoM a5 Equrtas Finan<e Limited)

4i Floo., Phar€ ll, Spener Plaza, No 769, Mount Road. Anna Salai, Chennai. Tamil Nadu, lndB 5OO @2

4087800
When you bonk with us, you contribute towo.ds o b€tter socie{y

r +9r ,r4 4299 5ooo I a +91 44 4299 fi* | (orporate€equatae in I ww.equ,tasbank .om I Torl free 18(p I 03 1222 I CIN No: 155 ! 91IN 1993P1C025280

Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS;

The auction sare wiI be 'on rine E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com
1

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certjficate and emaitregard to digital srgnature, please contact C1 India pvt. Ltd.
**:l*- o^1t 

S l.naon,. Ha rya n a pin : r zzdo j. contl.i, pril" r.'i 
" 

r,,rrJuppurL rvroolle numbers +91729 Lga11}4l25l26), Fmarl id:supoort@bankeauctions.com

address, for detaj
Plot No.68, 3d
Mobile +91-74182

tn@cl indra.com

ls with
Floor,
81709

&

3

4

Bidders are advlsed to qo throuoh the w€bsite httqs:/lwww.bankeauctions.com tor detailed rermsand Conditions of Auction sale 
-befo

proceedings. re submitting therr brds and taking part in the E-auction sal;

Prospective brdders may avail online 1r3;n;ng- sn e_auctron from Cl India pvt. Ltd. plot No.68,3d Floor, Sector - 44, curoaon, Haryana pin: ' 
rziooJ.-"contua: prabakaran f4I4obile +91-74t82gL7)g rsr,-opoA lao6;1s nrrO"-o 

---iSrZZ 
gtg[Jfl24l25 

126),Email id: tn@qlICIa.com & suppori@banteauaions.com-"'-"'-

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure onry in the prescribed format with relevant details.
6. Earnest Money Deposit feUOl^slg]f_U9 deposited rn favour of Equitas Sma[ Frnance Bank Ltd,.through Erectronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) t"'.r"oii 

"i 
e..Lr.t "rJioooooeozz2s, 

Equitas sma,r-tnance Bank Ltd, T. Naoar branch,-B_haggvu, Cuff.iiu, N"-* ,ro. i"d, u.ruffu Road, T. Nagar, Chennai- 600 017, rFsc code: rsraooorbor,'dJil";;iiii; iliiii,onrine on or before 2.oo pM on
L1-,tt"]ff:I Hr'Yav.or 

Demand orana.awn-irirarii'li'equit", smarr rinance sani

7' A copy of the bid form arono with onrine Transfer Detairs sha, be handed over to the Authorizedofficer, Equitas Sma, Finanie aank r_to, r{o. zii, *;;;; ffi." tr, spencer ptaza, Anna satai,Chennar - 600 oo2, on or before 4.oo i,u on iri-bi_;;. -*

S The bid price to be submitted sha, be above the Reserve price and bidders sha, improve theirfurther offers in muttiptes of Rs.10,OOO/ tnrpli i.nJniri,r",iiirlrl.
9 The successfur bidder sha' haye to pay 25% of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest rvl.nev.already paid), immediatetv on.tosureoith_e e_arctlon ;t"-;;#;;g, 

", 
the same day of the saiein the same mode as stiDulate.,in clause-6 .O*". ma Oar5.."?th" prr.hure price shall have tobe pard within 15 davs of acceotance a conRrmaiion Jr1;"'."^ il. to them fairing which, Bankis at liberty to forfejt the amount depositea UV tte srcle#rj;;;:l

10 The EMD ofthe unsuccessfur bidder wi, be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of thee-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co_borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in fult before date or sare, no sa-re w]ir'iu-,.ior**.



EqUI --d=
Equitai Small Finance Eank

-3-

12. The property is sold ln "as is where is basis and as is what is condiuon" and the intending bidders

should make discreet enqurrres 
"aJ 

&;;;; ;;t ilarm' charges on the pmpertv of anv authoritv'

besides the Bank's cnarqe, ano sio'ti";t;ry-th"""t*-t 
"oo-ut 

the title extent' quality and quantity

of the property uefore submittingl-hJit- u]J 'lo trtirn of-*gt'T':: nut're reqarding the property

DUt for sale, chargesTencumorJnces over the property or on any other matter, etc', will be

LniertalneO after submission of the online brd'

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and drscretion ,t9 acclpl or rej$ aly--li1-::
- ;;";;8fi;ne/cancet the *[Jrn"airv-""v terms and condrtions of the sale without any prror

notice and assigning any reason'

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties' charges tncluding those-of sale certificates' reqistration

charqes, all statutory 0,"' p"vurr"io g;'"'r.n'"ni' tu'"s und 
'ates 

and outqoings' both existing and

tuure relating to the p'op"'t'"'lii"Ji" i"r.trLiu *irr o" otued onlv rn the name of the successful

bidder.

15. The intending purchaseB can inspect the property from 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 10'00 A M to

1.00. P.M. For inspeaion ottne pffiLlt;:;il;'N";' Abhinandan A P - Mobile No 9036232442'

Sudarshan - Mobile No '79750227 L6

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI, Act Rules 2002 the conditions

mentioned above. The 
'"r" 

#n"*Ul" *ill be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest

f'f"t"ti"t""O Rules 2002 amended w'e f: 04 11 2016'

U. Neiher the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the anv network connectlvity issue'

system error and electrrctv o;'J;;;t;;; *iir" 'tuo'itt'"g the oniine bids/participatins in the

auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/ CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

suitable buYers.

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing

which the propertv will be sold "0"''Si*ietii 
no' zooz You are also-at libertv to participate in the

sale to be held on the terms and t"tjiti"nlint""i including deposit of earnest money or may bring

Authorized Officer,

1.4/s.Equitas ll Finance Bank Ltd.

Place
Date

Chennai
02.04.2025

IT

Equit6 small FinarEe Bank Limited
(Previously known a! Equitas Finance Limited)

4a rl@r Phas€ ll,spencer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, AnnaSalai, Chennai, TamilN.du,lndra 5OO m2

4087801
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you qontribute towords o better society



H- ffErflt m lfc <6{0{01i

Cqinter 10:6.Si/04/S25.17:I
To:[fiitl Kt$ft E [..
Plll:5illl5, hlur lhss& S.0

Fror:l8l$E$l f.]j Hin SlA1.1

{ l;l:!6J34:!ILiFl/,V
tot:$.,H.FHrti,I6lixr3,96.ht,Paid!i.00 .t
'Traci:,1 *-.idirpost.gov,rn) ;

- r.lil-llg):tr&g8irlear_xl $lar:aje! - - - _'r
sffi{

Rxt

RmffilSBIll I'ifr8 4;0;sl8
H_ e{B$I trt F[ .i60000b

Com tgr lfr !6.02/04/$25. UrX
IolESInf,A lJ F..

FIi{;5i1115. hl& Hss$ 5.0
Fror:kiliXATEfil F.769 #lli 5A-4I.4

flt:i0r:rs.f,Ets17.0
Act: 1.ffi rFll:ii.lSIar:1,?6,Li.Paid:0.00
(Tr.;.ti m Hi. irdiapost.Sv. ini
'nr _ r Itnn4t..,6 jtl i,rJ-r.. -.-r_ _4r,.. _- J_1

ardksro


